Workers' Compensation Recovery Program
The Workers' Compensation Recovery Program (WCRP) is responsible for identifying and recovering Medi-Cal expenditures made on behalf of beneficiaries whose injuries are covered by Workers' Compensation (WC) liability. WCRP contracts with outside vendors, who recover Medi-Cal funds and receive a fixed percentage of the amount of recoveries collected for the State.   
	WC contact Information :  
	WC Online Forms :       

	 Health Management Systems, Inc.
 Attention:  WCRP Unit
 660 J Street, Suite 270
 Sacramento, CA  95814
	 WC Online Referral Form

 WC Referral Form (printable)
 WC Referral Form Spanish (printable)

	 Telephone: 916.760.5100
	 TPL Managed Care Services Reporting (.xls) 
 

	 Facsimile:   916.854.1850 
	 


 
Statutory Authority: Social Security Act, Title XIX, section 1902, Subsection (a)(25)
                               California Welfare & Institutions Code, Section 14124.88









Legislative Staff
Kelly Green, Deputy Director, kelly.green@dhcs.ca.gov   
Steve Caldwell, Assistant Deputy Director, steve.caldwell@dhcs.ca.gov    

Carolyn Brookins, Legislative Coordinator (carolyn.brookins@dhcs.ca.gov) 
Cynthia Robinson, Legislative Coordinator (cynthia.robinson@dhcs.ca.gov)  
Norma Solorio, Legislative Coordinator (norma.solorio@dhcs.ca.gov) 
 
Cynthia Bowman, Executive Assistant (cynthia.bowman@dhcs.ca.gov) 
Tina Johnson, Associate Governmental Program Analyst (tina.johnson@dhcs.ca.gov)
Jim Rhodes, Student Assistant (jim.rhodes@dhcs.ca.gov) 
Contact Us
1501 Capitol Avenue, Suite 6086
(916) 440-7500  FAX: (916) 440-5119 or 440-7510
Mailing address: MS 0006, PO Box 997413, Sacramento, CA 95899-7413
Staff Assignments
Carolyn Brookins (CB)  (carolyn.brookins@dhcs.ca.gov
AD    Administration (includes MC Procurement)
AI    Audits and Investigations
CM    Fiscal Intermediary & Contract Oversight (CAMMIS)
HC    HIPAA Compliance
HP    Health Policy
HT    Health Info Technology
LH    Low Income Health Program
MD    Medi-Cal Dental Services
PE    Provider Enrollment
SC   Systems of Care (CCS, GHPP, Newborn Hearing)
SF    Safety Net Financing (DSH/MAA/Supplemental Reimbursements/TCM)
TR    Third Party Liability & Recovery
UM    Utilization Management

Cynthia Robinson (CR)  (cynthia.robinson@dhcs.ca.gov)  
CR    Office of Civil Rights
IT      Information Technology
LG    Legal Services
MB    Medi-Cal Benefits, Waiver Analysis & Rates
MC    Medi-Cal Managed Care
WH    Office of Women’s Health

Norma Solorio (NS)   (norma.solorio@dhcs.ca.gov) 
LA    Office of Legislative & Governmental Affairs
LT     Long Term Care
ME    Medi-Cal Eligibility
PA    Office of Public Affairs
PB    Pharmacy Benefits
RH    Primary & Rural Health

